Presented by: Introduced: Referred to:

The Manager 04-20-78

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 509

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEVELOPMENT OF A PROGRAM TO IMPLEMENT THE REHABILITATION OF SINGLE AND MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOWER INCOME PERSONS IN THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, the Preamble of the Charter of the City and Borough of Juneau declares that the Charter was adopted to provide a local government that will be responsive to the continuing needs of the community, and

WHEREAS, the 1972 and 1977 Juneau Area Housing Studies document the need to rehabilitate housing and to provide a greater quantity of decent, safe and sanitary housing in the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has adopted the Uniform Housing Code which sets forth standards for decent, safe and sanitary housing, and

WHEREAS, the Housing and Community Development Act of 1977 (PL 93-383) sets forth housing assistance as one of the major purposes of the Act, and

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development requires applicants for grants under the Act to establish and implement a housing assistance program, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has applied for a grant under the Act which application included a program to implement a housing rehabilitation program during fiscal year 1977-78, and

WHEREAS, the Juneau Housing and Community Development Citizens Committee was established by the Assembly and has solicited citizen input and has provided guidelines for development of a housing rehabilitation program,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: